## **ASSIGNMENT**

100843732 -PATENTS ONLY-

ET

To:	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:								
	Please	record	the	attached	original	document(s)	or	сору	thereof.

- Name of conveying party(ies)
  a) Julio Amable Gonzalez
  b) Peter K. Edberg 1.

2.	Name	and address	of receiving party(i	es)
	a )	Name:	Apple Computer, Ir	ıc.
		Address:	1 Infinite Loop	

	Address: 1 Infinite Loop Cupertino, CA 95014
3.	Nature of conveyance  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other License Agreement
10/01/1998 AHAYE	S 000000003 091181322 ate:
<b>04 FC:581</b> 4.	Application or Patent Number(s):
	The title of the (new) application is:
	UNICODE CONVERSION INTO MULTIPLE ENCODINGS
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	C. Douglass Thomas BEYER & WEAVER, LLP P.O. Box 61059 Palo Alto, CA 94306 Tel. No.: (650) 493-2100 Fax No.: (650) 493-2102
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0388 (Order No)
8. an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
D	ate: 9/25/98 C. Douglass Thomas Registration No. 32,947

Attorney Docket No. APL1P189/P2282

(Revised 01/96)

## Patent

Docket No.: APLIP189/P2282

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Julio Amable Gonzalez and Peter K. Edberg, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Apple Computer, Inc., a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014-2084 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

			iodiood iii yio uppii	anilon iai aimaa aimaa aana	ind i dione,	
	(X) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,					
	( ) which was	filed on	19	and assigned Application N	lo.	
and is entitled:	UNICODE	CONVERSION	INTO MULTI	IPLE ENCODINGS		
Letters Patent wand in and to all	hich have been ( l original and rela	or shall be filed in the Unitesqued patents which hav	ted States and all fo e been or shall be i	owat, reiesue, and all other overligh countries on any of said saued in the United States on the filling of said United States	t improvements; and all foreign	
requested, without oarry out in good substitute, renew assignments, prepresentatives, everything possiseduring and masseguring	out charge to, but faith the intent vai, reissue, and owers of attorne all facts known tible which said A sintaining proper patents and all	t at the expense of, said and purpose of this Ass all other patent application and other papers; or othe undersigned relationsisting, its successors, patent protection for said	Assignee, its succestignment, the undersing on any and all assimmunicate to saict go to said improvements and improvements and improvements and improvements and improvements.	provements in its own name; ssore, assigns and legal reprisigned will execute all division and improvements; execute all "Assignee, its successors, into and the history thereof; a litatives shall consider desiration vesting title to said improvationer, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee.	resentatives, to nat, continuing, il rightful oatha, , assigns, and and generally do ble for aiding in vements and ail	
license, or oth	er agreement a	ffecting the rights and	property herein co	tives that no assignment, g nveyed has been made to ssessed by the undersigned.	rant, mortgage, others by the	
			$\wedge$	$\circ$		

Date: Se tember 24, 1998

Signature: Typod Name

Date: SEPTEMBER 24, 1998

Signature: Typed Name:

Peter K. Eaberg

Utl. & Des. Assign. (Updated 5/19/9)

RECORDED: 09/25/1998

**PATENT REEL: 9484 FRAME: 0487**